# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Heike Gielen-Haertwig	08/17/2006
Barbara Albrecht	08/29/2006
Jorg Keldenich	08/16/2006
Volkhart Li	08/16/2006
Josef Pernerstorfer	10/19/2006
Karl-Heinz Schlemmer	08/24/2006
Leila Telan	10/01/2006

# RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bayer HealthCare AG
Street Address:	Leverkusen
City:	Leverkusen
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	51368

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12633723

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (914)333-6831

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 914-333-6942

Email: latoya.powell@bayer.com

Correspondent Name: Latoya Powell

Address Line 1: 555 White Plains Road, 3rd Floor Address Line 4: Tarrytown, NEW YORK 10591

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BHC 041037-PCT-US-C1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Latoya Powell

Total Attachments: 1

source=BHC 041037 PCT-US-C1 20110819 Signed Assignmt#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 026806 FRAME: 0235 540.00 12

501637780

# **Assignment** (

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged.

I/We

- 1) GIELEN-HAERTWIG, Heike 2) ALBRECHT, Barbara
- 3)KELDENICH, Jörg 4)LI, Volkhart 5)PERNERSTORFER, Josef
- 6) SCHLEMMER, Karl-Heinz 7) TELAN, Leila
- 1) Claire-Waldoff-Str. 23, 40789 Monheim, Germany
- 2) Heidestr. 9, 42289 Wülfrath, Germany
- 3) Damaschkeweg 49, 42113 Wuppertal, Germany
- 4) Im Wiesengrund 40, 42553 Velbert, Germany
- 5) Kassernstr. 1, 65719 Hofheim, Germany
- 6) Wildsteig 22 a, 42113 Wuppertal, Germany
- 7) Witzelstr. 16, 40225 Düsseldorf, Germany

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Bayer HealthCare AG a corporation of Germany located at 51368 Leverkusen, Germany the entire right, title, and interest in and to my/our application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed concurrently herewith, entitled

# HETEROCYCLIC DERIVATIVES

Filed: February 15, 2005

PCT-Serial No.: PCT/EP2005/001487

and my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to all my/our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and I/we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to my/us respecting said inventions and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Date/Datum	Inventor(s)/Erfinder
17.08 06	1. A. Jilo Daedij
29.08.06	2. L. Munt
16.8.06	3. T. Cheldin's
16.8.06	4. WiShail h
19110100	5. /4/2/
24.8.06	6. K. J. S. Obem un
01.10.010	7. Lula Telan

BHC 04 1037-US

PATENT **REEL: 026806 FRAME: 0236** 

RECORDED: 08/25/2011